

Step 1: RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I hereby freely and voluntarily, without duress, execute this Release under the following terms:

1. **Waiver and Release**. I hereby release and forever discharge and hold harmless Maag Toy Foundation from any and all liability, claims, demands, and causes of action, of whatever kind of nature, either in law or equity, which may hereafter arise from my participation in softball games and tournaments sponsored, managed, arranged, or promoted by, or otherwise affiliated or associated with Maag Toy Foundation.

I understand and acknowledge that this Release discharges Maag Toy Foundation from any liability or claim that I may have against Maag Toy Foundation with respect to any bodily or other injury, illness, death, or property damage that may result from my participation.

- 2. **Medical Treatment**. Except as otherwise agreed to by Maag Toy Foundation in writing, I hereby release and forever discharge Maag Toy Foundation from any and all liability claims, demands, and causes of action whatsoever that may arise on account of any first aid or other medical treatment rendered during my participation in softball games and tournaments sponsored, managed, arranged, or promoted by, or otherwise affiliated or associated with Maag Toy Foundation.
- 3. **Assumption of Risk**. I understand that my participation in any Maag Toy Foundation games and tournaments sponsored, managed, arranged, or promoted by, or otherwise affiliated or associated with Maag Toy Foundation may include activities that may involve the risk of injury to me, including the potential for permanent disability and death. I hereby knowingly and voluntarily assume the risk of injury or harm in the activities, both known and unknown, even if arising from negligence on Maag Toy Foundation part, and assume full responsibility for my participation.
- 4. **Model Release**. I grant Maag Toy Foundation, its affiliates, subsidiaries, assigns, licensees, and designees, the irrevocable right to use my name, picture, likeness or photograph, and biographical information (collectively the "Materials") in all forms and media now known or hereafter developed, and in all manners, including composite or distorted representations, for advertising, marketing, trade, editorial, and any other purposes whatsoever. I waive any right to inspect or approve any uses that may be created in connection therewith, or the use to which the Materials may be applied. I agree that the Materials, the negatives, and other originals thereof shall constitute Maag Toy Foundation sole property, with full right of disposition in any manner whatsoever. I hereby release, discharge, and agree to hold harmless Maag Toy Foundation, its



affiliates, subsidiaries, assigns, licensees, and designees, and all persons acting under its permission or authority, from any and all claims whatsoever in connection with the use of the Materials.

5. **Other**. I expressly understand and agree that this Release is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by law, and that this Release shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with Arizona laws. I agree that in the event that any clause or provision of this Release shall be held to be invalid by any court of competent jurisdiction, the invalidity of such clause or provision shall not otherwise affect the remaining provisions of this Release.

* I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, I UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP

SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING THE ATTACHED ROSTER AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY.

This Release and Waiver of Liability is executed in favor of Maag Toy Foundation and its directors, officers, employees, agents, successors and assigns (collectively, " Maag Toy Foundation ").

I have read the above waiver and I agree to the terms

Геат Captain Name:	Email:
1. Name:	Email:
2. Name:	Email:
3. Name:	Email:
4. Name:	Fmail:



5. Name:	Email:
6. Name:	Email:
7. Name:	
8. Name:	
9. Name:	
10. Name:	
11. Name:	
12. Name:	
13. Name:	
14. Name:	
15. Name:	
16. Name:	Email: